## 502560996 11/07/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2606723

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PHILIPPE GILET	08/21/2013
ANNE-LAURE BAVENCOVE	08/21/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES		
Street Address:	25, RUE, LEBLANC		
Internal Address:	BATIMENT "LE PONANT D"		
City:	PARIS		
State/Country:	FRANCE		
Postal Code:	75015		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13692096

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)504-9415
Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY
Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 510

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11016-0137	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
Signature:	/Christopher W. Brody/	
Date:	11/07/2013	

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0228 4 \$40.00 1363

Docket No: 11016-0137

# ASSIGNMENT

i nis is ar	assignment of tr	ne following rights, title an	id interest:				
$\boxtimes$	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention						
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
	International Application No						
	Date of Filing:						
$\boxtimes$		plication for a U.S. Patent was executed onatent Application Serial No. 13/692,096					
		December 3, 2012					
Title of the	Invention:		DEVICE INCLUDING	S NANOWIRES WITH A			
Inventors	(Assignors):	Philippe GILET & And	ne-Laure BAVENCOV	/E			
Assignee(	s):	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIES ALTERNA 25, rue, Leblanc Bâtiment "Le ponant D' 75015 PARIS, FRANC	TIVES	JE ET AUX			
Invention id	ereas, we, the above and one interest and one interest and one interest as "Invention");	re-identified Inventors, have described in the above-iden	invented certain new a tified patent application	and useful improvements in the large (s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter			
And identified as	, whereas we desire signee;	e to assign our above-identi	fied rights, title and inte	erest in the Invention to the above-			
Now acknowledge	/, this indenture witr ed;	nesseth, that for good and v	aluable consideration,	the receipt whereof is hereby			
and to any a in and to any and other be	s) as identified abo nd all Letters Paten and all reissues ar	ve, including any divisions, it of the United States, which nd reexaminations thereof, a o accrue to us with respect t	continuations, and con n may be granted or ha and in and to any and a	terest in said Invention, said tinuations-in-part thereof, and in ave granted for said Invention, and all priority rights, Convention rights, ons for patents or securing of			
And States Letter interest there	s Patent which may	te and request the Commiss vissue for said Invention to	sioner of Patents and T said Assignee, as assi	rademarks to issue any United gnee of the whole right, title and			
for filing divis reissue or rei	ions, continuations ssues of any Letter	and continuations-in-part of	said application for pa ited for my aforesaid Ir	locuments, including applications, tent, and/or, for obtaining any evention, as the Assignee or its			
	WAZ						
	111		August 21,	2013			
Signature:	Philippe GIL	ET	Date				
	Jue Acs	<u> </u>	August 21,	2013			
Signature: Anne-Laure BAVENCOVE			Date				

**RECORDED: 11/07/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 031561 FRAME: 0229